Earnings per share - diluted $ 1.14 $ 1.38 $ 1.21 $ 1.28

Twelve Months Ended December
2024 2023

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted
Net revenues $ 2,607,578 $ 2,607,578 $ 2,607,472 $ 2,607,472

Gross margin $ 1,161,570 $ 1,177,023 $ 1,087,837 $ 1,093,628
As a percentage of total net revenues 44.5 % 45.1 % 41.7 % 41.9 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 819,281 $ 796,395 $ 768,568 $ 760,032
As a percentage of total net revenues 31.4 % 30.5 % 29.5 % 29.1 %

Operating income $ 342,289 $ 380,628 $ 319,269 $ 333,596
As a percentage of total net revenues 13.1 % 14.6 % 12.2 % 12.8 %

Earnings per common share - diluted $ 4.36 $ 4.89 $ 4.06 $ 4.26

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures” at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 2024
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 404,358 $ 93,701 $ 2,369 $ 500,428
Non-U.S. Wholesale 40,776 51,760 — 92,536
Direct-to-Consumer 58,009 48,079 232 106,320

Total $ 503,143 $ 193,540 $ 2,601 $ 699,284

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 455,317 $ 111,236 $ 2,601 $ 569,154
International 47,826 82,304 — 130,130

Total $ 503,143 $ 193,540 $ 2,601 $ 699,284

Twelve Months Ended December 2024
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 1,460,102 $ 414,803 $ 10,200 $ 1,885,105
Non-U.S. Wholesale 177,107 222,308 — 399,415
Direct-to-Consumer 168,780 153,514 764 323,058

Total $ 1,805,989 $ 790,625 $ 10,964 $ 2,607,578

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 1,602,413 $ 473,672 $ 10,964 $ 2,087,049
International 203,576 316,953 — 520,529

Total $ 1,805,989 $ 790,625 $ 10,964 $ 2,607,578

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 2023
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 369,611 $ 103,609 $ 2,756 $ 475,976
Non-U.S. Wholesale 38,099 58,203 — 96,302
Direct-to-Consumer 53,249 44,024 249 97,522

Total $ 460,959 $ 205,836 $ 3,005 $ 669,800

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 416,310 $ 118,526 $ 3,005 $ 537,841
International 44,649 87,310 — 131,959

Total $ 460,959 $ 205,836 $ 3,005 $ 669,800

Twelve Months Ended December 2023
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 1,418,102 $ 440,690 $ 10,149 $ 1,868,941
Non-U.S. Wholesale 181,766 246,873 10 428,649
Direct-to-Consumer 154,262 154,957 663 309,882

Total $ 1,754,130 $ 842,520 $ 10,822 $ 2,607,472

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 1,549,051 $ 500,816 $ 10,812 $ 2,060,679
International 205,079 341,704 10 546,793

Total $ 1,754,130 $ 842,520 $ 10,822 $ 2,607,472

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select Revenue Information
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December
2024 2023 2024 to 2023

(Dollars in thousands) As Reported under GAAP % Change Reported
% Change Constant

Currency
Wrangler U.S. $ 455,317 $ 416,310 9% 9%
Lee U.S. 111,236 118,526 (6)% (6)%
Other U.S. 2,601 3,005 (13)% (13)%
Total U.S. revenues $ 569,154 $ 537,841 6% 6%

Wrangler International $ 47,826 $ 44,649 7% 9%
Lee International 82,304 87,310 (6)% (4)%
Total International revenues $ 130,130 $ 131,959 (1)% 1%

Global Wrangler $ 503,143 $ 460,959 9% 9%